SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered office: Office No. 30, 380/82 Amruteshwar Co- operative Housing Soc. Ltd., 2nd floor, Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400002. Ph.: 022-22053575 CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315

April 20, 2019

To The Manager -CRD **BSE Limited,** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Scrip No. 503624

Sub: Submission of certificate under clause 40(10) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 for the half year ended on March 31, 2019

Pursuant to the provisions of clause 40(10) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Certificatefor the half year ended March 31, 2019.

Kindly take same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited For SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LTD.

Director / Auth. Signatory

NOT "

HarendraGupta Managing Director DIN: 05335662

Encl.: A/a

Phone No. : 022-22053575

Email : svarajtradingagencies@gmail.com

The Board of Directors Svaraj Trading & Agencies Limited Office No.30, 2nd Floor, 380/82 Anruteshwar CHSL Jagannath Sunkersett Road Mumbai – 400002

<u>Certificate under clause 40(9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 for the half year</u> ended on March 31, 2019

We have examined all share transfer deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, registers, files and other documents relating to **Svaraj Trading & Agencies Limited** (hereinafter referred to as "Company") maintained by **Link Intime India Private Limited**, Mumbai (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) pertaining to the equity shares/debentures, if any, of the Company for the period from October 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per regulation 40(9) of SEBI (LODR), Regulation 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company and its Registrar, we hereby certify that the Company during half year ended on March 31, 2019;

A) Has not received any request for transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies etc.

B) Any other information: Nil

For R M Mimani & Associates LLP [Company Secretaries]

Manoj Mimani Partner ACS No. 17083 CP No. 11601 Aries Mumbai Mumbai

Dated: April 19, 2019 Place: Mumbai